

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

County Service Areas Administrative Support Team 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8153 • FAX (530) 668-4029 YoloCSA@yolocounty.org

Wild Wings County Service Area Golf Course Sub-Advisory Committee Meeting Agenda

June 7, 2017, 5:30 p.m.

The Nest at Wild Wings, 18544 Wild Wings Drive, Woodland, CA 95695

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Introductions
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Discussion and Action Items
 - A. Overview of golf course and food/beverage operations (Kemper)
 - B. Kemper Sports Monthly Client Report (Kemper)
 - C. Golf Course Financials, Fund Balances (Kemper)
 - D. Capital Improvement List (Kemper)
 - E. Pond cleaning (Beth Gabor/Lachi Richards)

5. Adjournment

Next Meeting: August 2, 2017, 5:30 p.m.

- I, Beth Gabor, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing original agenda was posted on June 2, 2017 in the following places:
- The Nest at Wild Wings, 18544 Wild Wings Drive, Woodland, CA
- Yolo County Website: www.yolocounty.org

If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules & Regulations adopted in implementation thereof. In addition, a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting should contact YoloCSA@yolocounty.org or (530) 666-8153 as soon as possible and at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.